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Groundfish Summary Report 
May 1, 2025 – September 18, 2025 

 
 

DAS Leasing Program (through September 18, 2025) 
 
Total Leases Processed:  
Total Leases Approved:    
Number of Distinct Permits:    
Total DAS Leased:     
Average Cost per DAS Leased*:    
Highest Cost per DAS Leased:    
Lowest Cost per DAS Leased:    

Common Pool 
8 
7 
12 
102 
$3.88 
$7.89 
$0.00 

Sectors 
12 
11 
33 
415.46 
$0.00  
$0.03  
$0.00

* For leases greater than $ 0.00 
 
Sector ACE Transfers (through September 18, 2025) 

STOCK Number of  
Transfers 

Total Pounds 
 Transferred 

CC/GOM Yellowtail Flounder  20   83,444  
GB Cod East  46   52,942  
GB Cod West  42   33,086  
GB Haddock East  43   484,412  
GB Haddock West  5   9,000  
GB Winter Flounder  20   306,665  
GB Yellowtail Flounder  8   2,923  
GOM Cod  44   80,356  
GOM Haddock  36   596,561  
GOM Winter Flounder  13   55,573  
Plaice  21   594,747  
Pollock  20   1,534,180  
Redfish  32   2,786,277  
SNE/MA Winter Flounder  17   24,514  
SNE/MA Yellowtail Flounder  10   320  
White Hake  61   1,011,979  
Witch Flounder  53   489,114  
Total  491   8,146,093  
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