

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration NATIONAL MARINE FISHERIES SERVICE GREATER ATLANTIC REGION 55 Great Republic Drive Gloucester, MA 01930-2298

Groundfish Summary Report

May 1, 2025 – September 18, 2025

DAS Leasing Program (through September 18, 2025)

	Common Pool	Sectors	
Total Leases Processed:	8	12	
Total Leases Approved:	7	11	
Number of Distinct Permits:	12	33	
Total DAS Leased:	102	415.46	
Average Cost per DAS Leased*:	\$3.88	\$0.00	
Highest Cost per DAS Leased:	\$7.89	\$0.03	
Lowest Cost per DAS Leased:	\$0.00	\$0.00	

^{*} For leases greater than \$ 0.00

Sector ACE Transfers (through September 18, 2025)

STOCK	Number of Transfers	Total Pounds Transferred
CC/GOM Yellowtail Flounder	20	83,444
GB Cod East	46	52,942
GB Cod West	42	33,086
GB Haddock East	43	484,412
GB Haddock West	5	9,000
GB Winter Flounder	20	306,665
GB Yellowtail Flounder	8	2,923
GOM Cod	44	80,356
GOM Haddock	36	596,561
GOM Winter Flounder	13	55,573
Plaice	21	594,747
Pollock	20	1,534,180
Redfish	32	2,786,277
SNE/MA Winter Flounder	17	24,514
SNE/MA Yellowtail Flounder	10	320
White Hake	61	1,011,979
Witch Flounder	53	489,114
Total	491	8,146,093

